

Spl. Case No. 09 of 2017

Order No. 22

Date : 13.04.2018

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Accused Ashok Kr. Dey on interim bail is present and files a petition for confirmation of his interim bail as the charge sheet has been submitted.

Other accused Sabari Dey today surrenders before court after receiving the notice from the court.

One bail petition is filed on her behalf by her Ld. Advocate who appears on today by filing Vokatnama.

Ld. P.P. takes step.

The bail petition is heard from both sides.

It is transpired from the record that the charge sheet has been submitted against this accused along with other accused Ashok Kr. Dey but she was not arrested at the state of investigation by the police. Considering that aspect I think at the stage of trial she is not required to be kept behind the bar and thus the bail prayer is allowed. That accused Sabari Dey is enlarged on bail of Rs. 5,000/- in two registered sureties of Rs. 2,500/- each or like amount, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. C.M.M., Calcutta, i.d. to J/C.

The prayer for confirmation of bail for other accused Ashok Kr. Dey is allowed.

One petition is filed by Ld. Defence counsel for passing necessary order as to return of some documents which were taken by police, but not mentioned in the seizure list or not relied upon by the prosecution.

The report is called for from the I.O. in reference to the said petition.

Fix **18.04.2018** for appearance and report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Calcutta for information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order is to be supplied to the I.O. of this case also.

Accused as before.

D/C by me :

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bench – II

Copy forwarded to : 1) Ld. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Calcutta

2) I.O. of this case

for information and necessary action.