

Order No 24

Date 17.05.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and supply of copy. Accused persons namely Ashok Kr Dey and Smt. Sabari Dey on court bail are present.

Ld PP in charge , City Sessions Court, Calcutta and Ld defence counsel are present.

Heard the submissions made by the Ld counsel for both sides. Considered.

Copy of the Charge Sheet and other documents are supplied to the accused persons.

Fix 06.07.2018 for consideration of charge, hearing of the petitions dated 13.04.2018 and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused as before.

D & C by me