

Special Case 09 of 2017
State of West Bengal Vs Ashoke Kr Dey and another.

Order No 25

Date 06.07.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused person namely Ashoke Kr Dey on court bail is present. Another accused person namely Sabari Dey on court bail is absent and represented U/s 317 Cr PC.

Ld defence counsel is present. None appears on behalf of prosecution.

At this stage Ld Counsel for accused person files a petition, prayed for a direction upon the prosecution to supply some documents mention in the petition. Heard Ld counsel for accused person. Perused the petition and the case record. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

I.O of this case is directed to serve the copy of the documents at once.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the I.O of this case for information.

Fix 16.08.2018 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge. Accused as before.

D & C by me