

Present,
Shankar Moni Tripathi
Ld Sessions Judge,
Judge Bench 1, Calcutta (in charge).

Order No 27

Date 16.08.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons
and consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely Ashok Kr Dey and Sabari Dey
on court bail are present.

Ld counsel for accused persons are present.

None appears on behalf of prosecution. No steps
taken.

Ld P.O is on leave, so the case is adjourned.

Fix 16.11.2018 for appearance of the accused persons
and consideration of charge.

D & C by me