

Order No 47

Date 31.07.2021.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 21.06.2019
and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons namely Ashoke Kumar Dey and Sabari Dey on
court bail is absent.

Ld counsels for both the sides are absent.

No steps taken.

Perused the case record.

Due to resolution of the local Bar Association dated 30.07.2021
no adverse order is passed.

Fix 16.09.2021 for hearing of the petition dated 21.06.2019
and appearance of the accused persons.

D & C by