

Special Case No. 09 of 2017

Order No. 49

dated 30.11.2021 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of the petition dated 21.06.2019.

Accused person namely, Ashoke Kumar Dey CB is present.

Accused person namely, Sabari Dey on CB is absent without step.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is absent.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also absent.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

One Resolution has been passed by the Local Bar Association dated 30.11.2021 due to sudden demise of Ld. Advocate, Mr. Arup Kumar Dasgupta, for abstaining from the court proceeding and 'Not to pass any adverse order'.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **10.01.2022** for appearance and hearing of the petition dated 21.06.2019.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bench – II (in charge)
JO Code No. - WB00863