

Order No 51

Date 28.02.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused person namely Ashok Kr Dey on court bail is present.

Another accused person namely Sabari Dey on court bail is absent by petition.

Ld counsel for accused persons are present.

None appears on behalf of prosecution.

No steps taken.

At this stage Ld Chief PP, City Sesssions Court , Calcutta appears and files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjounred.

Fix 22.03.2022 for hearing of the petition dated 21.06.2018 and appearance of the accused persons.

D & C by me