

Special Case No 9 of 2017
State of West Bengal Vs Ashoke Kr Dey and another.

Order No 52

Date 22.03.2022

Today is fixed for further hearing of the petition and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused person namely Ashoke Kr Dey on court bail is present.

Accused person namely Sabari Dey on court bail is absent by petition.

Ld Spl PP is present and take steps.

Ld defence counsels are also present.

Petition dated 21.06.2019 is taken up for hearing.

Heard on behalf of accused in full.

At this stage Ld Spl PP files a petition, praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.04.2022 for further hearing of the petition dated 21.06.2019 and appearance of the accused persons.

D & C by me