

Special Case No 9 of 2017
Filing No – 0000583/2017
CNR – WBCS01-000583-2017
State of West Bengal Vs Ashoke Kr Dey and another.

Order No 58

Date 13.09.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused person namely Ashoke Kr Dey on court bail is present.

Accused person namely Sabari Dey on court bail is absent by petition.

Ld Spl PP is present and take steps.

Ld defence counsels are also present.

No report is received from I.O regarding return of seized articles as per order dated 07.05.2022.

At this stage I.O of this case files a petition stating that the case is pending before Honorable High Court vide C.R.R No 3457 of 2022 for hearing.

Let it be kept with record

Today local bar resolved not pass any adverse order.

Hence the case is adjourned as prayed by the defence

Fix 30.11.2022 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge and report of compliance of I.O

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench – II & POCSO Court, Calcutta
J.O Code – WB 00656