

Special Case No 9 of 2017
Filing No – 0000583/2017
CNR – WBCS01-000583-2017
State of West Bengal Vs Ashoke Kr Dey and another.

Order No 59

Date 30.11.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused person namely Ashoke Kr Dey on court bail is present.

Accused person namely Sabari Dey on court bail is absent by petition.

Ld Spl PP is present and take steps.

Ld defence counsels are also present.

No report is received from I.O regarding return of seized articles as per order dated 07.05.2022.

Ld.P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.02.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge and report of compliance of I.O

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench – II & POCSO Court, Calcutta
J.O Code – WB 0863