

Special Case No. 9-2017
Filing No. 0000583/2017
CNR-WBCS01-000583-2017
REG. No.- 0000583-2017

Order No 65
Dated- 08.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of both petitions filed by the Prosecution.

The accused Ashoke Kumar Dey on C.B is present by filing hazira.

The accused person Sabari Dey on court bail is absent by petition.

Ld counsel for both the sides are present.

Ld.Advocate for accused Sabari Dey files an adjournment petition on the ground stated in petition.

Today one petition is filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons with an endorsement that Ld. PP refused to accept this petition, with a prayer to direct the Investigating Agency to disclose all documents as stated in the petition before the Ld. Court and to supply the copies of the same to the accused persons under rule 91A of the C.R.O.

Let this petition be kept with the record.

Hence the case is adjourned as prayed by the defence.

Fix . 17.11.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of both petitions filed by the Prosecution.

D & C by

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Bench II & Pocso Court (In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB 0656