

Special Case No. 9-2017
Filing No. 0000583/2017
CNR-WBCS01-000583-2017
REG. No.- 0000583-2017

Order No 66

Dated- 17.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of both petitions filed by the Prosecution.

Both the accused Ashoke Kumar Dey and Sabari Dey on C.B are absent.

Ld.Advocates of local bar association have abstained from participating in any judicial work due to sudden demise of Ld. Advocate Sanjoy Chatterjee by taking resolution. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix . 23.02.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of both petitions filed by the Prosecution.

D & C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Bench II & Pocso Court (In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB 00656