

Special Case (ACB) No. 09 of 2017
Filing No. 583 of 2017
CNR- WBCS01-000583-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No-02

Dated:- 29.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

Ld. Spl. PP Taposh Bosu is present by filing hazira on behalf of prosecution.

Accused Ashok Kr. Dey on C.B is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Accused Sabari Dey on C.B is absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Seen the return of summons. It is duly been served.

CSW-1 namely Sarat kumar hazra is present before this Court with summons. He is examined in chief in part as PW-1 and deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP.

During the examination of PW-1, the signature of the witness on the seizure list dated 15.06.2017 is marked as **Ext.-P1/PW-1.**

Let a hard copy of the testimony of the PW-1 as recorded today and to be a true copy be supplied to the Ld. PP as well as the Ld. Defence Lawyer free of cost against receipt of both sides.

Fixing 17.12.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence of PW-1/CSW-1.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868