

Special Case (ACB) No. 09 of 2017
Filing No. 583 of 2017
CNR- WBCS01-000583-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.69

Dated:- 11.09.2024

Today is fixed for filing list of documents both to be relied upon and not to be relied upon, in course of trial separately through Ld. Spl. PP.

Ld. Spl. PP Taposh Bosu is present by filing hazira on behalf of Prosecution.

Accused Ashok Kr. Dey on C.B is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Accused Sabari Dey on C.B is absent by petition, praying to condone her absence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

List of documents both to be relied upon and not to be relied upon, in course of trial are filed separately through Ld. Spl. PP.

Copy served and the same is received by Ld. Defence Counsel Debasish Mallick Chowdhury.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 10.12.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868