

Spl Case no 09 of 2017
Filing No.583 of 2017
CNR-WBCS01-000583-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.70

Dated:-10.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused No.01, 02 on C.B. are present by filling haziras.

Ld. P.P.s for the State are present and file hazira.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the Prosecution files a petition with a prayer for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered the prayer of Ld. P.P. Petition for adjournment is allowed for today.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.03.25 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

D&C by me,

Judge Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
WB00868