

Special Case (ACB) No. 09 of 2017
Filing No. 583 of 2017
CNR- WBCS01-000583-2017
Present:- Diptendranath Mitra
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No-05

Dated:- 01.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 17.12.2025 filed by Ld. PP of this case.

Ld. Spl. PP Taposh Bosu and Ld. APP Sri Buddheshwar Chatterjee are absent without any step.

None appears on behalf of them.

Accused Ashok Kr. Dey on C.B, is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Accused Sabari Dey on C.B is absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Chief PP, City Sessions Court, Calcutta do take up the matter so that the State be represented appropriately.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Chief PP, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for appointment of Ld. PP afresh.

The case is adjourned to day for ends of Justice.

Fixing 03.09.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 17.12.2025 filed by Ld. PP of this case.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618